



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0055-0141
Letting Date: January 08, 2020
Call Order: 005
Contract Time: 201 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Roundabout on Route 10/202 at East Street & Notch Road

Counties: GRANBY
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): 1055(107)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Ludlow Construction Co Inc		(2) King Construction Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1								
			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0100244	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	64,600.00000	64,600.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0030	0202000	5,300.000	25.00000	132,500.00	22.00000	116,600.00	21.10000	111,830.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202100	560.000	10.00000	5,600.00	1.00000	560.00	25.00000	14,000.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0050	0202529	900.000	3.00000	2,700.00	1.00000	900.00	2.75000	2,475.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0060	0209001	10,000.000	2.50000	25,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	2.75000	27,500.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0070	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0080	0219001	3,200.000	6.00000	19,200.00	5.50000	17,600.00	3.50000	11,200.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0090	0304002	3,600.000	36.00000	129,600.00	35.00000	126,000.00	47.55000	171,180.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0100	0406170	1,700.000	97.00000	164,900.00	95.50000	162,350.00	97.25000	165,325.00
HMA S1		ton						
0110	0406171	2,300.000	99.00000	227,700.00	97.25000	223,675.00	99.00000	227,700.00
HMA S0.5		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ludlow Construction Co Inc		(2) King Construction Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0406176	1,800.000	17.00000	30,600.00	20.00000	36,000.00	20.00000	36,000.00
	FLEXIBLE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0130	0406236	1,100.000	10.00000	11,000.00	12.00000	13,200.00	10.50000	11,550.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0140	0406275	3,700.000	5.00000	18,500.00	7.00000	25,900.00	7.20000	26,640.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0150	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0160	0586001.10	13.000	4,000.00000	52,000.00	3,700.00000	48,100.00	3,875.00000	50,375.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0180	0586040.10	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00	3,875.00000	7,750.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0190	0586601	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0200	0586703	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0210	0586760	10.000	900.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	550.00000	5,500.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0220	0586762	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0230	0586790.10	1.000	500.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	700.00000	700.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0240	0601020	10,000.000	21.50000	215,000.00	22.25000	222,500.00	25.35000	253,500.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ludlow Construction Co Inc		(2) King Construction Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0602020	320.000	50.00000	16,000.00	23.80000	7,616.00	26.00000	8,320.00
GALVANIZED DOWEL ea.							
0260 0602030	6,200.000	2.00000	12,400.00	1.75000	10,850.00	1.40000	8,680.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.							
0270 0686000.15	880.000	67.60000	59,488.00	123.75000	108,900.00	56.20000	49,456.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.							
0280 0686000.18	420.000	71.00000	29,820.00	105.00000	44,100.00	55.60000	23,352.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.							
0290 0686000.21	370.000	80.00000	29,600.00	128.50000	47,545.00	70.50000	26,085.00
21" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.							
0300 0686002.21	40.000	80.50000	3,220.00	262.50000	10,500.00	75.00000	3,000.00
21" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.							
0310 0703029	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.							
0320 0813041	2,430.000	67.00000	162,810.00	66.50000	161,595.00	54.45000	132,313.50
6" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0330 0813051	1,170.000	92.00000	107,640.00	89.00000	104,130.00	71.40000	83,538.00
6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0340 0815001	200.000	11.00000	2,200.00	5.00000	1,000.00	4.75000	950.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.							
0350 0905106	100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	86.25000	8,625.00	52.00000	5,200.00
6' STOCKADE FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0360 0921001	3,400.000	7.50000	25,500.00	14.00000	47,600.00	13.20000	44,880.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.f.							
0370 0921005	900.000	12.00000	10,800.00	15.25000	13,725.00	16.95000	15,255.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP s.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ludlow Construction Co Inc		(2) King Construction Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	0921039	24.000	200.00000	4,800.00	225.00000	5,400.00	250.00000	6,000.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0390	0922500	400.000	57.00000	22,800.00	70.00000	28,000.00	50.00000	20,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0400	0922501	300.000	49.00000	14,700.00	60.00000	18,000.00	45.00000	13,500.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0410	0922503	70.000	14.00000	980.00	40.00000	2,800.00	38.00000	2,660.00
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0420	0942001	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0430	0943001	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	400.00	5.00000	2,000.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0440	0949000	350.000	120.00000	42,000.00	8.00000	2,800.00	6.55000	2,292.50
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0450	0949071	11.000	770.00000	8,470.00	690.00000	7,590.00	660.00000	7,260.00
	PYRUS CALLERYANA 'CHANTICLEER', CHANTICLEER FLOWERING PEAR, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0460	0949098	40.000	22.00000	880.00	53.00000	2,120.00	65.00000	2,600.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0470	0949152	24.000	270.00000	6,480.00	375.00000	9,000.00	270.00000	6,480.00
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SPP., CHINESE JUNIPER SPECIES, 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0480	0949157	43.000	22.00000	946.00	12.75000	548.25	23.15000	995.45
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0490	0949226	39.000	28.00000	1,092.00	53.00000	2,067.00	49.25000	1,920.75
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ludlow Construction Co Inc		(2) King Construction Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0500	0949261	129.000	55.00000	7,095.00	50.50000	6,514.50	32.60000	4,205.40
	JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.	ea.						
0510	0949410	50.000	33.00000	1,650.00	50.50000	2,525.00	49.00000	2,450.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0520	0949519	42.000	22.00000	924.00	17.25000	724.50	23.15000	972.30
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0530	0949568	42.000	22.00000	924.00	20.75000	871.50	25.50000	1,071.00
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0540	0949613	32.000	28.00000	896.00	46.00000	1,472.00	183.00000	5,856.00
	TREE STABILIZATION ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	0950018	3,800.000	3.50000	13,300.00	8.50000	32,300.00	6.20000	23,560.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0560	0950019	3,300.000	1.50000	4,950.00	1.75000	5,775.00	1.80000	5,940.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0570	0969062	12.000	2,500.00000	30,000.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00	2,800.00000	33,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0580	0970006	112,500.000	1.00000	112,500.00	1.00000	112,500.00	1.00000	112,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0590	0970007	1,200.000	55.00000	66,000.00	60.00000	72,000.00	58.50000	70,200.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0600	0971001	(1.000)	76,000.00000	76,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ludlow Construction Co Inc		(2) King Construction Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610	0975004 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0620	0976002 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
0630	0978002 440.000	10.00000	4,400.00	40.00000	17,600.00	100.00000	44,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0640	0979003 8.000	140.00000	1,120.00	100.00000	800.00	125.00000	1,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.						
0650	0980001 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS						
0660	0981100 100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0670	0981101 110.000	100.00000	11,000.00	110.00000	12,100.00	125.00000	13,750.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0680	1001001 110.000	20.00000	2,200.00	25.30000	2,783.00	25.00000	2,750.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.						
0690	1004915 1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,825.00000	2,825.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	SIGN FLOODLIGHT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0700	1008124 120.000	6.00000	720.00	12.25000	1,470.00	5.00000	600.00
	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.						
0710	1012042 400.000	2.00000	800.00	2.00000	800.00	1.50000	600.00
	NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR l.f.						
0720	1017032 1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,555.00000	7,555.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Ludlow Construction Co Inc		(2) King Construction Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0730	1118012	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,520.00000	5,520.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0740	1131002	150.000	34.00000	5,100.00	50.00000	7,500.00	41.00000	6,150.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0750	1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0760	1208931	350.000	60.00000	21,000.00	66.75000	23,362.50	71.50000	25,025.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0770	1209114	18,500.000	0.25000	4,625.00	0.25000	4,625.00	0.25000	4,625.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0780	1209124	18,500.000	0.25000	4,625.00	0.25000	4,625.00	0.25000	4,625.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0790	1209131	1,500.000	1.35000	2,025.00	1.40000	2,100.00	1.35000	2,025.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0800	1210101	6,200.000	0.45000	2,790.00	0.50000	3,100.00	0.45000	2,790.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0810	1210102	10,500.000	0.45000	4,725.00	0.50000	5,250.00	0.45000	4,725.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0820	1210104	50.000	0.58000	29.00	0.60000	30.00	0.60000	30.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0830	1210105	750.000	3.90000	2,925.00	4.00000	3,000.00	3.85000	2,887.50
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ludlow Construction Co Inc		(2) King Construction Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0840	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	100.000	1.70000 170.00	1.75000 175.00	2.00000 200.00		
0850	1212001 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW l.f.	500.000	2.00000 1,000.00	2.00000 1,000.00	4.00000 2,000.00		
0860	1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE l.f.	500.000	2.00000 1,000.00	2.00000 1,000.00	4.00000 2,000.00		
0870	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	550.000	25.00000 13,750.00	25.00000 13,750.00	25.30000 13,915.00		
0880	1500006 UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	500.000	1.00000 500.00	1.00000 500.00	1.00000 500.00		
0890	0586005.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.	1.000	6,500.00000 6,500.00	5,500.00000 5,500.00	6,520.00000 6,520.00		
Section Totals:			\$2,158,169.00	\$2,191,494.25	\$2,248,790.40		
Contract Totals			\$2,158,169.00	\$2,191,494.25	\$2,248,790.40		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) Richards Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100244 SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1.000	5,000.00000 5,000.00	8,000.00000 8,000.00	3,750.00000 3,750.00		
0020	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	70,000.00000 70,000.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00	214,036.67000 214,036.67		
0030	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	5,300.000	18.00000 95,400.00	15.00000 79,500.00	17.85000 94,605.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0040	0202100	560.000	40.00000	22,400.00	5.00000	2,800.00	179.45000	100,492.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050	0202529	900.000	2.00000	1,800.00	3.00000	2,700.00	2.30000	2,070.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0209001	10,000.000	3.00000	30,000.00	2.00000	20,000.00	2.65000	26,500.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0070	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0080	0219001	3,200.000	4.00000	12,800.00	5.00000	16,000.00	4.50000	14,400.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0090	0304002	3,600.000	50.00000	180,000.00	47.00000	169,200.00	36.65000	131,940.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0100	0406170	1,700.000	97.00000	164,900.00	95.00000	161,500.00	106.90000	181,730.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0110	0406171	2,300.000	99.00000	227,700.00	95.00000	218,500.00	111.85000	257,255.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0120	0406176	1,800.000	20.00000	36,000.00	18.00000	32,400.00	9.85000	17,730.00
	FLEXIBLE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0130	0406236	1,100.000	10.50000	11,550.00	10.00000	11,000.00	8.20000	9,020.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0140	0406275	3,700.000	5.00000	18,500.00	6.00000	22,200.00	4.65000	17,205.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0150	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0160	0586001.10	13.000	5,000.00000	65,000.00	3,700.00000	48,100.00	2,781.75000	36,162.75
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) Richards Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0180	0586040.10	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,781.75000	5,563.50
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0190	0586601	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,989.85000	3,979.70
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0200	0586703	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,989.85000	1,989.85
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0210	0586760	10.000	900.00000	9,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00	1,989.85000	19,898.50
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0220	0586762	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,525.40000	2,525.40
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0230	0586790.10	1.000	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,811.20000	1,811.20
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0240	0601020	10,000.000	27.00000	270,000.00	23.00000	230,000.00	32.45000	324,500.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0250	0602020	320.000	50.00000	16,000.00	25.00000	8,000.00	55.40000	17,728.00
	GALVANIZED DOWEL	ea.						
0260	0602030	6,200.000	3.00000	18,600.00	2.50000	15,500.00	3.80000	23,560.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0270	0686000.15	880.000	60.00000	52,800.00	75.00000	66,000.00	73.46000	64,644.80
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0280	0686000.18	420.000	65.00000	27,300.00	80.00000	33,600.00	54.05000	22,701.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0290	0686000.21	370.000	80.00000	29,600.00	80.00000	29,600.00	58.10000	21,497.00
	21" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0300	0686002.21	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	4,000.00	57.56000	2,302.40
	21" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0310	0703029	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	152.60000	3,052.00
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0320	0813041	2,430.000	80.00000	194,400.00	70.00000	170,100.00	51.30000	124,659.00
	6" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	0813051	1,170.000	80.00000	93,600.00	95.00000	111,150.00	70.35000	82,309.50
	6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0815001	200.000	6.00000	1,200.00	6.00000	1,200.00	18.60000	3,720.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0350	0905106	100.000	83.00000	8,300.00	80.00000	8,000.00	90.60000	9,060.00
	6' STOCKADE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360	0921001	3,400.000	10.00000	34,000.00	15.00000	51,000.00	10.45000	35,530.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0370	0921005	900.000	13.00000	11,700.00	25.00000	22,500.00	15.25000	13,725.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0380	0921039	24.000	180.00000	4,320.00	300.00000	7,200.00	203.27000	4,878.48
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0390	0922500	400.000	56.00000	22,400.00	60.00000	24,000.00	59.80000	23,920.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0400	0922501	300.000	46.00000	13,800.00	50.00000	15,000.00	67.50000	20,250.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0410	0922503	70.000	20.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	3,500.00	24.50000	1,715.00
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0420	0942001	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	2,388.55000	7,165.65
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0430	0943001	400.000	1.00000	400.00	1.00000	400.00	5.80000	2,320.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0440	0949000	350.000	11.00000	3,850.00	26.00000	9,100.00	8.15000	2,852.50
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0450	0949071	11.000	770.00000	8,470.00	1,500.00000	16,500.00	697.05000	7,667.55
	PYRUS CALLERYANA 'CHANTICLEER', CHANTICLEER FLOWERING PEAR, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0460	0949098	40.000	22.00000	880.00	90.00000	3,600.00	53.45000	2,138.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0470	0949152	24.000	264.00000	6,336.00	350.00000	8,400.00	377.55000	9,061.20
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SPP., CHINESE JUNIPER SPECIES, 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0480	0949157	43.000	22.00000	946.00	75.00000	3,225.00	17.45000	750.35
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0490	0949226	39.000	28.00000	1,092.00	105.00000	4,095.00	53.45000	2,084.55
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0500	0949261	129.000	55.00000	7,095.00	83.00000	10,707.00	51.10000	6,591.90
	JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.	ea.						
0510	0949410	50.000	33.00000	1,650.00	90.00000	4,500.00	51.10000	2,555.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0520	0949519	42.000	22.00000	924.00	75.00000	3,150.00	17.45000	732.90
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0530	0949568	42.000	22.00000	924.00	73.00000	3,066.00	20.90000	877.80
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0540	0949613	32.000	28.00000	896.00	143.00000	4,576.00	46.45000	1,486.40
	TREE STABILIZATION ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0550	0950018	3,800.000	4.00000	15,200.00	8.00000	30,400.00	8.40000	31,920.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0560	0950019	3,300.000	2.00000	6,600.00	1.05000	3,465.00	1.75000	5,775.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0570	0969062	12.000	1,500.00000	18,000.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	2,076.60000	24,919.20
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0580	0970006	112,500.000	1.00000	112,500.00	1.00000	112,500.00	1.00000	112,500.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0590	0970007	1,200.000	58.00000	69,600.00	0.01000	12.00	61.55000	73,860.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0600	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	157,000.00000	157,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0610	0975004	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0620	0976002	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.05000	1,050.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0630	0978002	440.000	30.00000	13,200.00	1.00000	440.00	92.35000	40,634.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0640	0979003	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	1,600.00	145.20000	1,161.60
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0650	0980001	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	122,000.00000	122,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0660	0981100	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	100.00	52.30000	5,230.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0670	0981101	110.000	50.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	110.00	122.00000	13,420.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0680	1001001	110.000	25.00000	2,750.00	35.00000	3,850.00	25.55000	2,810.50
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
0690	1004915	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,846.20000	2,846.20
SIGN FLOODLIGHT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0700	1008124	120.000	12.00000	1,440.00	5.00000	600.00	12.35000	1,482.00
1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.						
0710	1012042	400.000	2.00000	800.00	1.00000	400.00	1.95000	780.00
NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		l.f.						
0720	1017032	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	3,949.85000	3,949.85
SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0730	1118012	(1.000)	5,300.00000	5,300.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,394.05000	1,394.05
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0740	1131002	150.000	50.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	7,500.00	95.45000	14,317.50
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0750	1206023	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,394.05000	1,394.05
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0760	1208931	350.000	65.00000	22,750.00	70.00000	24,500.00	75.50000	26,425.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0770	1209114	18,500.000	0.25000	4,625.00	0.25000	4,625.00	0.25000	4,625.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0780	1209124	18,500.000	0.25000	4,625.00	0.25000	4,625.00	0.25000	4,625.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0790	1209131	1,500.000	1.35000	2,025.00	1.50000	2,250.00	1.40000	2,100.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0800	1210101	6,200.000	0.45000	2,790.00	0.45000	2,790.00	0.45000	2,790.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0810	1210102	10,500.000	0.45000	4,725.00	0.45000	4,725.00	0.45000	4,725.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0820	1210104	50.000	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00	0.60000	30.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0830	1210105	750.000	4.00000	3,000.00	4.00000	3,000.00	4.05000	3,037.50
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0840	1211001	100.000	2.00000	200.00	2.00000	200.00	1.20000	120.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0850	1212001	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	1,000.00	2.05000	1,025.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0860	1212002	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	1,000.00	2.05000	1,025.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0870	1220027	550.000	24.00000	13,200.00	9.00000	4,950.00	27.70000	15,235.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0880	1500006	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0890	0586005.10	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$2,270,813.00		\$2,445,961.00		\$2,451,707.00
Contract Totals			\$2,270,813.00		\$2,445,961.00		\$2,451,707.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(9) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0100244	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	7,300.00000	7,300.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	5,300.000	28.00000	148,400.00	32.00000	169,600.00	28.00000	148,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202100	560.000	10.00000	5,600.00	0.01000	5.60	90.00000	50,400.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050	0202529	900.000	3.00000	2,700.00	2.50000	2,250.00	3.50000	3,150.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0209001	10,000.000	2.50000	25,000.00	4.00000	40,000.00	5.00000	50,000.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0070	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0080	0219001	3,200.000	5.00000	16,000.00	6.50000	20,800.00	5.00000	16,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0090	0304002	3,600.000	42.00000	151,200.00	45.00000	162,000.00	49.50000	178,200.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0100	0406170	1,700.000	101.00000	171,700.00	118.00000	200,600.00	138.00000	234,600.00
	HMA S1	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(9) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0406171 HMA S0.5	2,300.000 ton	99.00000	227,700.00	118.00000	271,400.00	135.00000	310,500.00
0120 0406176 FLEXIBLE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	1,800.000 s.f.	18.00000	32,400.00	30.00000	54,000.00	20.00000	36,000.00
0130 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1,100.000 gal	7.00000	7,700.00	11.00000	12,100.00	22.00000	24,200.00
0140 0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	3,700.000 s.y.	5.00000	18,500.00	6.00000	22,200.00	8.00000	29,600.00
0150 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	3,000.000 est.	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
0160 0586001.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	13.000 ea.	5,000.00000	65,000.00	6,000.00000	78,000.00	4,900.00000	63,700.00
0180 0586040.10 TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	2.000 ea.	5,500.00000	11,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,900.00000	9,800.00
0190 0586601 RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	680.00000	1,360.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0200 0586703 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0210 0586760 TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	10.000 ea.	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0220 0586762 TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	1.000 ea.	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0230 0586790.10 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	700.00000	700.00	500.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(9) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0601020	10,000.000	18.00000	180,000.00	27.00000	270,000.00	18.00000	180,000.00
STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0250	0602020	320.000	30.00000	9,600.00	20.00000	6,400.00	30.00000	9,600.00
GALVANIZED DOWEL		ea.						
0260	0602030	6,200.000	2.00000	12,400.00	2.00000	12,400.00	3.00000	18,600.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.						
0270	0686000.15	880.000	87.00000	76,560.00	90.00000	79,200.00	95.00000	83,600.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0280	0686000.18	420.000	85.00000	35,700.00	95.00000	39,900.00	100.00000	42,000.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0290	0686000.21	370.000	88.00000	32,560.00	110.00000	40,700.00	140.00000	51,800.00
21" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0300	0686002.21	40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	110.00000	4,400.00	145.00000	5,800.00
21" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0310	0703029	20.000	143.00000	2,860.00	90.00000	1,800.00	90.00000	1,800.00
ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0320	0813041	2,430.000	80.00000	194,400.00	65.00000	157,950.00	80.00000	194,400.00
6" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0330	0813051	1,170.000	102.00000	119,340.00	90.00000	105,300.00	95.00000	111,150.00
6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0340	0815001	200.000	16.00000	3,200.00	6.00000	1,200.00	6.50000	1,300.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0350	0905106	100.000	78.00000	7,800.00	80.00000	8,000.00	120.00000	12,000.00
6' STOCKADE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0360	0921001	3,400.000	11.00000	37,400.00	12.00000	40,800.00	13.00000	44,200.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(9) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0370	0921005	900.000	23.00000	20,700.00	22.00000	19,800.00	18.00000	16,200.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0380	0921039	24.000	240.00000	5,760.00	250.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	7,200.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP		ea.						
0390	0922500	400.000	89.00000	35,600.00	80.00000	32,000.00	80.00000	32,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)		s.y.						
0400	0922501	300.000	78.00000	23,400.00	75.00000	22,500.00	65.00000	19,500.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		s.y.						
0410	0922503	70.000	32.00000	2,240.00	50.00000	3,500.00	30.00000	2,100.00
GRAVEL DRIVEWAY		s.y.						
0420	0942001	3.000	1,600.00000	4,800.00	150.00000	450.00	400.00000	1,200.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton						
0430	0943001	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	6.00000	2,400.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0440	0949000	350.000	8.00000	2,800.00	18.00000	6,300.00	9.00000	3,150.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0450	0949071	11.000	650.00000	7,150.00	840.00000	9,240.00	600.00000	6,600.00
PYRUS CALLERYANA 'CHANTICLEER', CHANTICLEER FLOWERING PEAR, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0460	0949098	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00	25.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00
CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER		ea.						
0470	0949152	24.000	300.00000	7,200.00	290.00000	6,960.00	375.00000	9,000.00
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SPP., CHINESE JUNIPER SPECIES, 5'-6' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0480	0949157	43.000	18.00000	774.00	24.00000	1,032.00	20.00000	860.00
ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(9) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0949226	39.000	60.00000	2,340.00	30.00000	1,170.00	55.00000	2,145.00
ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.							
	ea.						
0500 0949261	129.000	51.00000	6,579.00	60.00000	7,740.00	35.00000	4,515.00
JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.							
	ea.						
0510 0949410	50.000	58.00000	2,900.00	36.00000	1,800.00	65.00000	3,250.00
RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.							
	ea.						
0520 0949519	42.000	18.00000	756.00	25.00000	1,050.00	20.00000	840.00
SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER							
	ea.						
0530 0949568	42.000	21.00000	882.00	25.00000	1,050.00	20.00000	840.00
PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER							
	ea.						
0540 0949613	32.000	89.00000	2,848.00	30.00000	960.00	125.00000	4,000.00
TREE STABILIZATION ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0550 0950018	3,800.000	12.00000	45,600.00	4.50000	17,100.00	9.00000	34,200.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0560 0950019	3,300.000	1.30000	4,290.00	1.00000	3,300.00	2.00000	6,600.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0570 0969062	12.000	3,200.00000	38,400.00	2,800.00000	33,600.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							
	mo.						
0580 0970006	112,500.000	1.00000	112,500.00	1.00000	112,500.00	1.00000	112,500.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
	est.						
0590 0970007	1,200.000	56.00000	67,200.00	59.00000	70,800.00	68.00000	81,600.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(9) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	0971001	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0610	0975004	(1.000)	270,000.00000	270,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0620	0976002	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00	3.00000	3,000.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0630	0978002	440.000	10.00000	4,400.00	75.00000	33,000.00	90.00000	39,600.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0640	0979003	8.000	180.00000	1,440.00	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0650	0980001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0660	0981100	100.000	39.99000	3,999.00	50.00000	5,000.00	28.00000	2,800.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0670	0981101	110.000	135.00000	14,850.00	100.00000	11,000.00	99.00000	10,890.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	1001001	110.000	12.00000	1,320.00	35.00000	3,850.00	30.00000	3,300.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0690	1004915	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,650.00000	2,650.00
	SIGN FLOODLIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0700	1008124	120.000	2.00000	240.00	13.00000	1,560.00	12.00000	1,440.00
	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0710	1012042	400.000	2.00000	800.00	4.00000	1,600.00	2.00000	800.00
	NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0720	1017032	1.000	7,100.00000	7,100.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(9) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0730	1118012	(1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0740	1131002	150.000	89.00000	13,350.00	34.00000	5,100.00	40.00000	6,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0750	1206023	(1.000)	2,040.00000	2,040.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0760	1208931	350.000	60.00000	21,000.00	64.00000	22,400.00	78.00000	27,300.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0770	1209114	18,500.000	0.21000	3,885.00	0.30000	5,550.00	0.25000	4,625.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0780	1209124	18,500.000	0.21000	3,885.00	0.30000	5,550.00	0.25000	4,625.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0790	1209131	1,500.000	1.25000	1,875.00	1.50000	2,250.00	1.50000	2,250.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0800	1210101	6,200.000	0.42000	2,604.00	0.50000	3,100.00	0.50000	3,100.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0810	1210102	10,500.000	0.42000	4,410.00	0.50000	5,250.00	0.50000	5,250.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0820	1210104	50.000	0.54000	27.00	0.62000	31.00	1.00000	50.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0830	1210105	750.000	3.66000	2,745.00	4.00000	3,000.00	4.50000	3,375.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(8) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(9) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0840	1211001	100.000	1.57000	157.00	2.00000	200.00	2.00000	200.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0850	1212001	500.000	1.83000	915.00	2.20000	1,100.00	2.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0860	1212002	500.000	1.83000	915.00	2.20000	1,100.00	2.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0870	1220027	550.000	24.00000	13,200.00	28.00000	15,400.00	20.00000	11,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0880	1500006	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0890	0586005.10	1.000	7,300.00000	7,300.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$2,576,356.00		\$2,578,198.60		\$2,737,755.00	
Contract Totals			\$2,576,356.00		\$2,578,198.60		\$2,737,755.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(10) Colossale Concrete Inc		(11) Caracas Construction Corp.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0100244	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0030	0202000	5,300.000	25.00000	132,500.00	28.00000	148,400.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Colossale Concrete Inc		(11) Caracas Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	0202100	560.000	160.00000	89,600.00	150.00000	84,000.00	
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0050	0202529	900.000	4.50000	4,050.00	7.00000	6,300.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0060	0209001	10,000.000	4.50000	45,000.00	9.00000	90,000.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0070	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0080	0219001	3,200.000	6.00000	19,200.00	7.00000	22,400.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0090	0304002	3,600.000	49.00000	176,400.00	60.00000	216,000.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0100	0406170	1,700.000	135.00000	229,500.00	125.00000	212,500.00	
	HMA S1	ton					
0110	0406171	2,300.000	135.00000	310,500.00	120.00000	276,000.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0120	0406176	1,800.000	28.00000	50,400.00	40.00000	72,000.00	
	FLEXIBLE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0130	0406236	1,100.000	11.00000	12,100.00	12.00000	13,200.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0140	0406275	3,700.000	7.50000	27,750.00	7.00000	25,900.00	
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0150	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0160	0586001.10	13.000	3,800.00000	49,400.00	5,000.00000	65,000.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Colossale Concrete Inc		(11) Caracas Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0180	0586040.10	2.000	4,200.00000	8,400.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00	
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0190	0586601	2.000	320.00000	640.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0200	0586703	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.					
0210	0586760	10.000	950.00000	9,500.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00	
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0220	0586762	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.					
0230	0586790.10	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0240	0601020	10,000.000	22.00000	220,000.00	40.00000	400,000.00	
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0250	0602020	320.000	18.00000	5,760.00	100.00000	32,000.00	
	GALVANIZED DOWEL	ea.					
0260	0602030	6,200.000	3.20000	19,840.00	10.00000	62,000.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0270	0686000.15	880.000	69.00000	60,720.00	80.00000	70,400.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0280	0686000.18	420.000	86.00000	36,120.00	95.00000	39,900.00	
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0290	0686000.21	370.000	90.00000	33,300.00	105.00000	38,850.00	
	21" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0300	0686002.21	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00	
	21" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Colossale Concrete Inc		(11) Caracas Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310	0703029	20.000	165.00000	3,300.00	85.00000	1,700.00	
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0320	0813041	2,430.000	89.00000	216,270.00	150.00000	364,500.00	
	6" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0330	0813051	1,170.000	122.00000	142,740.00	190.00000	222,300.00	
	6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0340	0815001	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	28.00000	5,600.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0350	0905106	100.000	52.00000	5,200.00	100.00000	10,000.00	
	6' STOCKADE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0360	0921001	3,400.000	11.00000	37,400.00	18.00000	61,200.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0370	0921005	900.000	16.00000	14,400.00	20.00000	18,000.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0380	0921039	24.000	200.00000	4,800.00	300.00000	7,200.00	
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0390	0922500	400.000	88.00000	35,200.00	125.00000	50,000.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.					
0400	0922501	300.000	68.00000	20,400.00	120.00000	36,000.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0410	0922503	70.000	36.00000	2,520.00	12.00000	840.00	
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0420	0942001	3.000	1,600.00000	4,800.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					
0430	0943001	400.000	14.00000	5,600.00	160.00000	64,000.00	
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Colossale Concrete Inc		(11) Caracas Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0440	0949000	350.000	9.00000	3,150.00	10.00000	3,500.00	
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0450	0949071	11.000	740.00000	8,140.00	700.00000	7,700.00	
	PYRUS CALLERYANA 'CHANTICLEER', CHANTICLEER FLOWERING PEAR, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0460	0949098	40.000	65.00000	2,600.00	60.00000	2,400.00	
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.					
0470	0949152	24.000	440.00000	10,560.00	400.00000	9,600.00	
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SPP., CHINESE JUNIPER SPECIES, 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0480	0949157	43.000	28.00000	1,204.00	25.00000	1,075.00	
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.					
0490	0949226	39.000	69.00000	2,691.00	70.00000	2,730.00	
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0500	0949261	129.000	59.00000	7,611.00	50.00000	6,450.00	
	JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.	ea.					
0510	0949410	50.000	69.00000	3,450.00	55.00000	2,750.00	
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0520	0949519	42.000	32.00000	1,344.00	20.00000	840.00	
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0530	0949568	42.000	32.00000	1,344.00	23.00000	966.00	
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0540	0949613	32.000	68.00000	2,176.00	130.00000	4,160.00	
	TREE STABILIZATION ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Colossale Concrete Inc		(11) Caracas Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0550	0950018	3,800.000	9.00000	34,200.00	10.00000	38,000.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0560	0950019	3,300.000	6.00000	19,800.00	1.00000	3,300.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0570	0969062	12.000	2,400.00000	28,800.00	3,500.00000	42,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0580	0970006	112,500.000	1.00000	112,500.00	1.00000	112,500.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0590	0970007	1,200.000	56.00000	67,200.00	70.00000	84,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0600	0971001	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0610	0975004	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0620	0976002	1,000.000	1.40000	1,400.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0630	0978002	440.000	90.00000	39,600.00	85.00000	37,400.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0640	0979003	8.000	140.00000	1,120.00	120.00000	960.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0650	0980001	(1.000)	56,000.00000	56,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0660	0981100	100.000	42.00000	4,200.00	45.00000	4,500.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Colossale Concrete Inc		(11) Caracas Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0670	0981101	110.000	110.00000	12,100.00	115.00000	12,650.00	
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0680	1001001	110.000	36.00000	3,960.00	28.00000	3,080.00	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
0690	1004915	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	SIGN FLOODLIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0700	1008124	120.000	6.00000	720.00	40.00000	4,800.00	
	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0710	1012042	400.000	3.00000	1,200.00	1.50000	600.00	
	NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
0720	1017032	1.000	7,505.00000	7,505.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0730	1118012	(1.000)	5,200.00000	5,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0740	1131002	150.000	36.00000	5,400.00	40.00000	6,000.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0750	1206023	(1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0760	1208931	350.000	72.00000	25,200.00	70.00000	24,500.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0770	1209114	18,500.000	0.40000	7,400.00	0.25000	4,625.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Colossale Concrete Inc		(11) Caracas Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0780	1209124	18,500.000	0.40000	7,400.00	0.25000	4,625.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0790	1209131	1,500.000	2.20000	3,300.00	1.50000	2,250.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
0800	1210101	6,200.000	1.00000	6,200.00	0.50000	3,100.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0810	1210102	10,500.000	1.00000	10,500.00	0.50000	5,250.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0820	1210104	50.000	1.50000	75.00	0.65000	32.50	
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0830	1210105	750.000	5.00000	3,750.00	4.50000	3,375.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0840	1211001	100.000	2.00000	200.00	12.00000	1,200.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0850	1212001	500.000	3.20000	1,600.00	4.00000	2,000.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0860	1212002	500.000	3.20000	1,600.00	4.00000	2,000.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0870	1220027	550.000	30.00000	16,500.00	22.00000	12,100.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0880	1500006	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0890	0586005.10	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) Colossale Concrete Inc		(11) Caracas Construction Corp.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$2,769,810.00		\$3,615,808.50		
Contract Totals			\$2,769,810.00		\$3,615,808.50		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum